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Chevron Canada Resources 
Interference Test 

Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 
M-25 

Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

Wade Nicks, 309-7940 Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 

Aldean Sehlstrom, 347-2524 M-25Chevron1 

Gauge: Lee Memory Recorder Model 3000s (Quartz) 
Manufacturer: Lee Tool, Division of Schlumberger Canada Limited 

est ate 
Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 



~terference Test 
~hevron Canada Resources 

alberta, Canada 

Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 

Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 

I 
Job 10: M-25Chevron1 

M-25 

05:43 PM 

06:51 PM 

Meas. Depth 
(mCF) 

06/29/00 
lVD 

(mCF] 

IIV~ ~~.any: ,Lee TO~(' Oiv. of Schlumberger 

.,.. .. ~:, j .; ... '''' i;. . ., .• _. __ , .. ,~._ 

Est Pressure 
(!<PeG) 

M-25 

2 

No 

917.80 m 

0.00 KPa G 

Est. Gradient 
(!<Palm) 

Est. Temperature 
(OegC) 

Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

Fort Liard, Nahanni 

Gas 
vatlOl1 

910.60 m 

Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 

-0.00 KPalHr. 

Printed: Ju( 28, 2000 @ 09:35:09 



I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

110: M-25Chevron1 

I
Service ~p~ny: L~ Tool, O~. of Schlumberger 

J • ~~ . 
;1~ -" _ "'~~. • 

M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Ju110, 00 

0.11 KPa/Hr. 

-0.02 KPalHr. 

3 Printed: Ju128, 2000 @ 09:35:12 



tool Summary 
~hevron Canada Resources 
Ilberta, Canada 

h~'~r".n Et AI Liard M-25 

Mode 

ltals: 

I 
I 
I 

WTSR 

Interval 
[d hh:mm:ss] 

LMR3000S 

110: M-25Chevron1 

3436.00 mCF MD 

Rate 
[hh:mm:ss] 

Delta 
[] 

iIVice Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 

M-25 

Periodic Regular Percent 
[hh:mm:ss] 1 Samples Storage 

o 0.0% 

4 

0.0000 

Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

Regular Delta 
Samples Samples 

Fort Liard, Nahanni 

Duration ; 
[d hh:mm:ss] i 

Printed: Jul28, 2000 @ 09:35:12 



~alibration Summary 
Chevron Canada Resources 
-1 ,lberta, Canada 

ron Et AI Liard M-25 

Jun 29, 00 to Ju110, 00 

M-25 Fort Liard, Nahanni 

I XP = o.oooooOe+OOO + (o.oooooOe+OOO) FP 
XT = 0.000000e+000 + (O.oooooOe+OOO) FT 

I=-____________________________________________________________ ~ 
I , 

I 

~ 
I 

I 
I 

XP = O.OOOOOOe+OOO + (o:oooooOe+OOO) FP 
XT = O.OOOOOOe+OOO + (o.oooooOe+OOO) FT 

XP = o.oooooOe+OOO + (o.oooooOe+OOO) FP 
XT = o.ooOOOOe+ooo + (o.oooooOe+OOO) FT 

110: M-25Chevron1 
Service Company: Lee Tool, Oiv. of Schlumberger 

I ~ 

5 Printed: Jul28, 2000 @ 09:35:13 



I Recorded Data 

I 
Chevron Canada Resources 
Alberta, Canada Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

I Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 M-25 Fort Liard, Nahanni 

Data 
L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I Jun 29, 00 17:43:00 0:00:00:00 -9.5599 22.75 
17:44:00 0:00:01 :00 -9.6093 22.67 L TLRC-49902 Lee Memory Rec. 
17:45:00 0:00:02:00 -10.5731 22.65 L TLRC-49901 Tool Failure 
17:46:00 0:00:03:00 -10.1543 22.60 Amerada Mechanical Recorder 

I 17:58:01 0:00:15:01 Schlumberger WTSR-984 
18:51 :00 0:01 :08:00 27595.7404 120.82 On Bottom 
19:51 :00 0:02:08:00 27896.3373 153.65 

I 
20:51 :00 0:03:08:00 27897.7222 153.76 
21 :51 :00 0:04:08:00 27897.9162 153.80 
22:51 :00 0:05:08:00 27898.3397 153.85 
23:51 :00 0:06:08:00 27898.7551 153.87 

I 
Jun 30, 00 00:51 :00 0:07:08:00 27898.9925 153.89 

01 :51:00 0:08:08:00 27899.2387 153.91 
02:51 :00 0:09:08:00 27899.4415 153.93 
03:51 :00 0:10:08:00 27899.6334 153.94 

I 04:51 :00 0:11 :08:00 27899.7405 153.95 
05:51 :00 0:12:08:00 27899.8785 153.96 
06:51 :00 0:13:08:00 27900.0582 153.97 
07:51 :00 0:14:08:00 27900.1853 153.98 

I 08:51 :00 0:15:08:00 27900.3542 153.98 
09:51 :00 0:16:08:00 27900.5124 153.99 
10:51 :00 0:17:08:00 27900.6181 154.00 

I 
11 :51 :00 0:18:08:00 27900.7345 154.00 
12:51 :00 0:19:08:00 27900.7877 154.01 
13:51 :00 0:20:08:00 27900.9245 154.01 
14:51 :00 0:21 :08:00 27901 .1137 154.01 

I 
15:51:00 0:22:08:00 27901 .1456 154.02 
16:51 :00 0:23:08:00 27901 .2405 154.02 
17:51 :00 1:00:08:00 27901 .3248 154.03 
18:51 :00 1 :01 :08:00 27901.4091 154.03 

I 19:51 :00 1:02:08:00 27901.5352 154.03 
20:51 :00 1:03:08:00 27901 .6088 154.03 
21 :51 :00 1:04:08:00 27901 .7349 154.04 
22:51:00 1:05:08:00 27901 .7667 154.04 

I 23:51 :00 1:06:08:00 27901 .8404 154.04 
Jul 01 , 00 00:51 :00 1:07:08:00 27901 .8616 154.04 

01 :51 :00 1:08:08:00 27901 .8828 154.05 

I 
02:51 :00 1:09:08:00 27902.0088 154.05 
03:51 :00 1:10:08:00 27902.0300 154.05 
04:51 :00 1:11 :08:00 27902.0512 154.05 
05:51 :00 1 :12:08:00 27902.0723 154.06 

I 
06:51 :00 1 :13:08:00 27902.2403 154.06 
07:51 :00 1 :14:08:00 27902.0097 154.06 
08:51 :00 1 :15:08:00 27902.0203 154.06 
09:51 :00 1 :16:08:00 27902.1358 154.06 

I 10:51 :00 1 :17:08:00 27902.1569 154.06 
11 :51 :00 1:18:08:00 27902.2199 154.07 
12:51 :00 1:19:08:00 27902.2305 154.07 
13:51 :00 1:20:08:00 27902.2935 154.07 

I 14:51 :00 1:21 :08:00 27902.3041 154.07 

Job ID: M-25Chevron1 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 15:42:27 

I Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

Data 

I L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 

Real Time Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 

I 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (OOO:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (OegC) 

15:51 :00 1:22:08:00 27902.3671 154.07 
16:51 :00 1:23:08:00 27902.4301 154.07 
17:51:00 2:00:08:00 27902.4826 154.07 

I 18:51 :00 2:01 :08:00 27902.6399 154.07 
19:51 :00 2:02:08:00 27902.7029 154.07 
20:51 :00 2:03:08:00 27902.8184 154.07 
21 :51 :00 2:04:08:00 27902.5772 154.08 

I 22:51 :00 2:05:08:00 27902.6403 154.08 
23:51 :00 2:06:08:00 27902.6508 154.08 

Jul 02 , 00 00:51 :00 2:07:08:00 27902.7138 154.08 

I, 
01 :51 :00 2:08:08:00 27902.6719 154.08 
02:51 :00 2:09:08:00 27902.7244- 154.08 
03:51 :00 2:10:08:00 27902.7349 154.08 
04:51 :00 2:11 :08:00 27902.7874 154.08 

I 
05:51 :00 2:12:08:00 27902.8085 154.08 
06:51 :00 2:13:08:00 27902.9028 154.08 
07:51:00 2:14:08:00 27903.0707 154.08 
08:51 :00 2:15:08:00 27903.0288 154.08 

I 09:51 :00 2:16:08:00 27903.0813 154.08 

I 10:51:00 2:17:08:00 27903.0394 154.09 

I 11 :51 :00 2:18:08:00 27903.0918 154.09 

I 
12:51 :00 2:19:08:00 27903.1023 154.09 

I 13:51 :00 2:20:08:00 27903.0604 154.09 
14:51 :00 2:21 :08:00 27903.1759 154.09 

I 
15:51 :00 2:22:08:00 27903.1759 154.09 

I 
16:51 :00 2:23:08:00 27903.1864 154.09 
17:51 :00 3:00:08:00 27903.1445 154.09 
18:51:00 3:01:08:00 27903.1970 154.09 
19:51 :00 3:02:08:00 27903.2075 154.09 

I 
20:51 :00 3:03:08:00 27903.1656 154.09 
21 :51 :00 3:04:08:00 27903.2705 154.09 
22:51 :00 3:05:08:00 27903.3229 154.09 
23:51 :00 3:06:08:00 27903.2810 154.09 

I Jul 03, 00 00:51 :00 3:07:08:00 27903.2915 154.10 
01 :51 :00 3:08:08:00 27903.2915 154.10 
02:51 :00 3:09:08:00 27903.3965 154.10 
03:51 :00 3:10:08:00 27903.3545 154.10 

I 04:51 :00 3:11 :08:00 27903.2602 154.10 
05:51 :00 3:12:08:00 27903.3651 154.10 
06:51 :00 3:13:08:00 27903.3231 154.10 

I 
07:51 :00 3:14:08:00 27903.3231 154.10 

, 08:51 :00 3:15:08:00 27903.3756 154.10 
09:51 :00 3:1 6:08:00 27903.2182 154.10 
10:51 :00 3:1 7:08:00 27903.3861 154.10 

I 
11 :51 :00 3:18:08:00 27903.4386 154.10 
12:51 :00 3:1 9:08:00 27903.3442 154.10 
13:51 :00 3:20:08:00 27903.3547 154.10 
14:51 :00 3:21 :08:00 27903.4491 154.10 

I 15:51 :00 3:22:08:00 27903.5121 154.10 
16:51 :00 3:23:08:00 27903.4177 154.10 
17:51 :00 4:00:08:00 27903.3966 154.10 
18:51 :00 4:01 :08:00 27903.4701 154.10 

I 19:51 :00 4:02:08:00 27903.4282 154.10 
20:51 :00 4:03:08:00 27903.4807 154.10 
21 :51 :00 4:04:08:00 27903.4807 154.10 

I 
22:51 :00 4:05:08:00 27903.5856 154.10 
23:51 :00 4:06:08:00 27903.4912 154.11 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 2 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 15:42:27 

I Service Company: Lee Tool, Oiv. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Ju110, 00 

Data 

I L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 

RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 

I 
(mmm dd,yy 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPaG) (DegC) 

Jul 04, 00 00:51 :00 4:07:08:00 27903.5436 154.11 
01 :51 :00 4:08:08:00 27903.3549 154.11 
02:51:00 4:09:08:00 27903.5542 154.11 

I 03:51 :00 4:10:08:00 27903.6066 154.11 
04:51 :00 4:11 :08:00 27903.5647 154.11 
05:51 :00 4:12:08:00 27903.5647 154.11 
06:51 :00 4:13:08:00 27903.5227 154.1 1 

I 07:51 :00 4:1 4:08:00 27903.1452 154.12 
08:51 :00 4:15:08:00 27903.5647 154.11 
09:51 :00 4:16:08:00 27903.6382 154.11 
10:51 :00 4:17:08:00 27903.6382 154.11 

I 11 :51 :00 4:18:08:00 27903.5438 154.11 
12:51 :00 4:19:08:00 27903.5438 154.11 
13:51:00 4:20:08:00 27903.6487 154.11 

I 
14:51 :00 4:21 :08:00 27903.5018 154.11 
15:51 :00 4:22:08:00 27903.6067 154.11 
16:51 :00 4:23:08:00 27903.7010 154.11 
17:51 :00 5:00:08:00 27903.5123 154.1 1 

I 18:51 :00 5:01 :08:00 27903.5648 154.11 
19:51 :00 5:02:08:00 27903.6697 154.11 
20:51 :00 5:03:08:00 27903.6697 154.11 
21 :51 :00 5:04:08:00 27903.6277 154.11 

I 22:51 :00 5:05:08:00 27903.2502 154.12 
23:51 :00 5:06:08:00 27903.5858 154.12 

Jul 05, 00 00:51 :00 5:07:08:00 27903.5858 154.12 

I 
01 :51 :00 5:08:08:00 27903.5858 154.12 
02:51 :00 5:09:08:00 27903.5438 154.12 
03:51 :00 5:10:08:00 27903.4914 154.12 
04:51 :00 5:11 :08:00 27903.6593 154.12 

I 
05:51 :00 5:12:08:00 27903.6488 154.12 
06:51 :00 5:13:08:00 27903.6593 154.12 
07:51 :00 5:14:08:00 27903.6173 154.12 
08:51 :00 5:15:08:00 27903.6593 154.12 

I 09:51 :00 5:16:08:00 27903.6593 154.12 
10:51 :00 5:17:08:00 27903.5019 154.12 
11:51 :00 5:18:08:00 27903.6698 154.12 
12:51 :00 5:19:08:00 27903.4285 154.12 

I 13:51 :00 5:20:08:00 27903.6698 154.12 
14:51 :00 5:21 :08:00 27903.7222 154.12 
15:51 :00 5:22:08:00 27903.5859 154.12 

I 
16:51 :00 5:23:08:00 27903.6803 154.12 
17:51 :00 6:00:08:00 27903.5964 154.12 
18:51 :00 6:01 :08:00 27903.6069 154.12 
19:51 :00 6:02:08:00 27903.6488 154.12 

I 
20:51 :00 6:03:08:00 27903.7013 154.12 
21 :51 :00 6:04:08:00 27903.6174 154.12 
22:51 :00 6:05:08:00 27903.6593 154.12 
23:51:00 6:06:08:00 27903.6069 154.12 

I Jul 06, 00 00:51 :00 6:07:08:00 27903.6593 154.12 
01 :51 :00 6:08:08:00 27903.6174 154.12 
02:51 :00 6:09:08:00 27903.5754 154.13 
03:51 :00 6:10:08:00 27903.4600 154.12 

I 04:51 :00 6:11 :08:00 27903.5754 154.13 
05:51 :00 6:12:08:00 27903.6383 154.13 
06:51 :00 6:13:08:00 27903.6383 154.13 

I 
07:51 :00 6:14:08:00 27903.6383 154.13 
08:51 :00 6:15:08:00 27903.6383 154.13 

Job ID: M-25Chevron1 3 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 15:42:27 

I Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

Data 

I L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 

Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments RealTime 

I , 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

09:51:00 6:16:08:00 27903.6908 154.13 
10:51 :00 6:17:08:00 27903.6488 154.1 3 
11:51 :00 6:1 8:08:00 27903.7013 154.13 

I 12:51 :00 6:1 9:08:00 27903.7013 154.13 
13:51 :00 6:20:08:00 27903.6069 154.1 3 
14:51 :00 6:21:08:00 27903.6488 154.13 
15:51 :00 6:22:08:00 27903.7013 154.1 3 

I 16:51 :00 6:23:08:00 27903.6593 154.13 
17:51 :00 7:00:08:00 27903.6698 154.13 
18:51:00 7:01:08:00 27903.6593 154.13 

I 
19:51 :00 7:02:08:00 27903.9006 154.12 
20:51 :00 7:03:08:00 27903.6698 154.13 
21 :51:00 7:04:08:00 27903.6698 154.1 3 
22:51 :00 7:05:08:00 27903.6698 154.13 

I 
23:51 :00 7:06:08:00 27903.7223 154.1 3 

Jul 07, 00 00:51 :00 7:07:08:00 27903.6803 154.13 
01 :51 :00 7:08:08:00 27903.6278 154.13 
02:51 :00 7:09:08:00 27903.6383 154.13 

I 03:51 :00 7:1 0:08:00 27903.6908 154.13 
04:51:00 7:11 :08:00 27903.6383 154.1 3 
05:51 :00 7:12:08:00 27903.6383 154.13 
06:51 :00 7:1 3:08:00 27903.5964 154.13 

I 07:51:00 7:14:08:00 27903.4180 154.1 4 
08:51:00 7:15:08:00 27903.5439 154.1 3 
09:51:00 7:16:08:00 27903.6068 154.13 

I 
10:51 :00 7:17:08:00 27903.6593 154.1 3 
11 :51 :00 7:18:08:00 27903.6068 154.13 
12:51 :00 7:19:08:00 27903.6698 154.14 
13:51:00 7:20:08:00 27903.9006 154.13 

I 
14:51 :00 7:21:08:00 27903.6278 154.14 
15:51 :00 7:22:08:00 27903.6278 154.14 
16:51 :00 7:23:08:00 27903.4075 154.14 
17:51 :00 8:00:08:00 27903.6278 154.14 

I 18:51 :00 8:01:08:00 27903.5858 154.14 
19:51 :00 8:02:08:00 27903.5334 154.14 
20:51 :00 8:03:08:00 27903.6278 154.14 
21 :51 :00 8:04:08:00 27903.6278 154.14 

I . 22:51 :00 8:05:08:00 27903.5754 154.14 
23:51:00 8:06:08:00 27903.6068 154.1 3 

Jul 08, 00 00:51 :00 8:07:08:00 27903.5858 154.14 

I 
01 :51 :00 8:08:08:00 27903.5858 154.14 
02:51 :00 8:09:08:00 27903.5858 154.14 
03:51 :00 8:10:08:00 27903.5858 154.14 
04:51 :01 8:11 :08:01 27903.5229 154.13 

I 
05:51 :01 8:1 2:08:01 27903.5019 154.12 
06:51 :14 8:13:08:14 27903.4705 154.13 
07:51 :19 8:14:08:19 27903.5019 154.12 
08:51 :26 8:15:08:26 27903.4180 154.13 

I 09:51 :27 8:16:08:27 27903.4705 154.13 
10:51 :32 8:17:08:32 27903.4285 154.13 
11 :51:40 8:18:08:40 27903.5439 154.1 3 
12:51 :49 8:19:08:49 27903.5020 154.13 

I 13:52:00 8:20:09:00 27903.4600 154.13 
14:52:01 8:21 :09:01 27903.4600 154.13 
15:52:05 8:22:09:05 27903.4495 154.13 

I 
16:52:08 8:23:09:08 27903.4495 154.13 
17:52:13 9:00:09:1 3 27903.4180 154.13 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 4 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 15:42:28 

I Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources ll;:-
M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

-: 
Data * ~ 

I L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 L TLRC-49902 

RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 

I 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

18:52:19 9:01 :09:19 27903.5229 154.13 
19:52:23 9:02:09:23 27903.3761 154.13 
20:52:24 9:03:09:24 27903.1137 154.14 

I 
21 :52:24 9:04:09:24 27903.4285 154.13 
22:52:24 9:05:09:24 27903.4705 154.13 
23:52:24 9:06:09:24 27903.4705 154.13 

Jul 09, 00 00:52:24 9:07:09:24 27903.3761 154.13 

I 01 :52:24 9:08:09:24 27903.3865 154.13 
02:52:24 9:09:09:24 27903.3761 154.13 
03:52:24 9:10:09:24 27903.1137 154.14 

I 
04:52:24 9:11 :09:24 27903.3446 154.13 
05:52:24 9:12:09:24 27903.3970 154.13 
06:52:24 9:13:09:24 27903.5754 154.13 
07:52:24 9:14:09:24 27903.3865 154.13 

I 
08:52:24 9:15:09:24 27903.3446 154.13 
09:52:24 9:1 6:09:24 27903.3446 154.13 
10:52:24 9:17:09:24 27903.1347 154.14 
11:52:24 9:18:09:24 27903.3341 154.13 

I · 12:52:24 9:19:09:24 27903.3236 154.13 
13:52:24 9:20:09:24 27903.3341 154.13 
14:52:24 9:21 :09:24 27903.2711 154.13 
15:52:24 9:22:09:24 27903.2816 154.13 

I 16:52:24 9:23:09:24 27903.3236 154.13 
17:52:24 10:00:09:24 27903.3446 154.13 
18:52:24 10:01 :09:24 27903.3236 154.13 

I 
19:52:24 10:02:09:24 27903.2292 154.13 
20:52:24 10:03:09:24 27903.2816 154.13 
21 :52:24 10:04:09:24 27903.1872 154.1 3 
22:52:24 10:05:09:24 27903.2397 154.13 

I 
23:52:24 10:06:09:24 27903.3236 154.13 

Jul10,OO 00:52:24 10:07:09:24 27903.1767 154.1 3 
01:52:24 10:08:09:24 27903.2397 154.13 
02:52:24 10:09:09:24 27902.8618 154.1 4 

I 03:52:24 10: 1 0:09:24 27903.2397 154.1 3 
04:52:24 10: 11 :09:24 27903.2816 154.13 
05:52:24 10: 12:09:24 27903.1452 154.14 
06:52:24 10: 13:09:24 27903.1977 154.14 

I 07:52:24 10: 14:09:24 27903.2397 154.13 
08:52:24 10: 15:09:24 27903.1977 154.14 
09:52:24 10: 16:09:24 27902.7884 154.14 

I 
10:52:24 10:17:09:24 27903.0613 154.14 
11:52:24 10:18:09:24 27903.1557 154.14 
12:52:24 10:19:09:24 27903.1557 154.14 
13:52:24 10:20:09:24 27903.0613 154.14 

I 
14:52:24 10:21 :09:24 27903.0613 154.1 4 
15:52:24 10:22:09:24 27903.0613 154.14 
16:52:24 10:23:09:24 27903.0613 154.14 
17:52:24 11 :00:09:24 27903.1137 154.14 

I 18:52:24 11 :01 :09:24 27903.1137 154.14 
19:52:24 11 :02:09:24 27903: 1137 154.1 4 
20:52:24 11 :03:09:24 27903.1557 154.1 3 
21 :52:24 11 :04:09:24 27903.1662 154.14 

I 22:52:24 11 :05:09:24 27903.0717 154.14 
23:00:09 11 :05: 17:09 27903.0298 154.14 AEUB Rep. Sample (Extended) 
23:15:39 11 :05:32:39 27903.0193 154.14 L TLRC-49902 Tool Failure 

I 
Jul14,OO 17:30:00 14:23:47:00 Mechanical Rec. Failure 
Jul16, OO 11 :38:43 16: 17:55:43 End of Test 

Job ID: M-25Chevron1 5 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 15:42:28 

I Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Recorded Data 
Chevron Canada Resources 

I Alberta, Canada Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

I 
Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 M-25 Fort Liard, Nahanni 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 
Jun 29, 00 17:44:00 0:00:01 :00 L TLRC-49902 Lee Memory Rec. 

17:45:00 0:00:02:00 L TLRC-49901 Tool Failure 
17:58:01 0:00:1 5:01 Schlumberger WTSR-984 
18:51 :00 0:01 :08:00 On Bottom 

I 
20:00:00 0:02:17:00 27891 .4500 0.00 
21 :00:00 0:03:17:00 27900.0000 0.00 
22:00:00 0:04:17:00 27900.4000 0.00 
23:00:00 0:05:17:00 27900.8000 0.00 

I Jun 30, 00 00:00:00 0:06:17:00 27901 .2000 0.00 
01 :00:00 0:07:17:00 27901 .6000 0.00 
02:00:00 0:08:17:00 27902.0000 0.00 
03:00:00 0:09:17:00 27902.4000 0.00 

I 04:00:00 0:10:17:00 27902.8000 0.00 
05:00:00 0:11:17:00 27903.2000 0.00 
06:00:00 0:12:17:00 27903.4000 0.00 

I 
07:00:00 0:13:17:00 27903.5800 0.00 
08:00:00 0:14:17:00 27903.7600 0.00 
09:00:00 0:15:17:00 27903.9400 0.00 
10:00:00 0:16:17:00 27904.1200 0.00 

I 
11 :00:00 0:17:17:00 27904.2900 0.00 
12:00:00 0:18:17:00 27904.4700 0.00 
13:00:00 0:19:17:00 27904.6500 0.00 
14:00:00 0:20:17:00 27904.8300 0.00 

·1 15:00:00 0:21:17:00 27905.0100 0.00 
16:00:00 0:22:17:00 27905.1900 0.00 
17:00:00 0:23:17:00 27905.3700 0.00 
18:00:00 1:00:17:00 27905.5500 0.00 

I 19:00:00 1:01 :17:00 27905.7300 0.00 
20:00:00 1:02:17:00 27905.9100 0.00 
21 :00:00 1:03:17:00 27906.0800 0.00 

I 
22:00:00 1:04:17:00 27906.2600 0.00 
23:00:00 1:05:17:00 27906.4400 0.00 

Jul 01 , 00 00:00:00 1:06:17:00 27906.6200 0.00 
01 :00:00 1:07:17:00 27906.8000 0.00 

I 
02:00:00 1:08:17:00 27907.1400 0.00 
03:00:00 1:09:17:00 27907.8200 0.00 
04:00:00 1:10:17:00 27908.5000 0.00 
05:00:00 1:11 :17:00 27909.1800 0.00 

I 06:00:00 1:12:17:00 27909.8600 0.00 
07:00:00 1:13:17:00 27910.2000 0.00 
08:00:00 1 :14:17:00 27911.2000 0.00 
09:00:00 1:15:17:00 27912.2000 0.00 

I 10:00:00 1:16:17:00 27913.2000 0.00 
11 :00:00 1:17:17:00 27913.7000 0.00 
12:00:00 1:18:17:00 27914.1300 0.00 

I 
13:00:00 1 :19:17:00 27914.5500 0.00 
14:00:00 1:20:17:00 27914.9800 0.00 
15:00:00 1:21 :17:00 27915.4000 0.00 
16:00:00 1:22:17:00 27915.8300 0.00 
17:00:00 1:23:17:00 27916.2500 0.00 

Job ID: M-25Chevron1 6 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 09:37:35 
Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources W;: M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 18:00:00 2:00:17:00 27916.6800 0.00 
19:00:00 2:01 :17:00 27917.1000 0.00 
20:00:00 2:02:17:00 27917.7800 0.00 

I 
21 :00:00 2:03:17:00 27919.1400 0.00 
22:00:00 2:04:17:00 27920.5000 0.00 
23:00:00 2:05:17:00 27921 .3500 0.00 

Jul 02, 00 00:00:00 2:06:17:00 27923.0500 0.00 

I 
01:00:00 2:07:17:00 27923.9000 0.00 
02:00:00 2:08:17:00 27925.6500 0.00 
03:00:00 2:09:17:00 27927.4000 0.00 
04:00:00 2:10:17:00 27927.4000 0.00 

I 05:00:00 2:11 :17:00 27931.4800 0.00 
06:00:00 2:12:17:00 27932.8400 0.00 
07:00:00 2:13:17:00 27934.2000 0.00 
08:00:00 2:14:17:00 27934.8800 0.00 

I 09:00:00 2:15:17:00 27936.2400 0.00 
10:00:00 2:16:17:00 27937.6000 0.00 
11 :00:00 2:17:17:00 27938.1700 0.00 

I 
12:00:00 2:1 8:17:00 27939.3000 0.00 
13:00:00 2:1 9:1 7:00 27940.4300 0.00 
14:00:00 2:20:17:00 27941 .1000 0.00 
15:00:00 2:21 :17:00 27941.4700 0.00 

I 
16:00:00 2:22:17:00 27941.8400 0.00 
17:00:00 2:23:17:00 27942.2000 0.00 
18:00:00 3:00:17:00 27942.5700 0.00 
19:00:00 3:01:17:00 27942.9400 0.00 

I 20:00:00 3:02:17:00 27943.3100 0.00 
21:00:00 3:03:17:00 27943.6800 0.00 
22:00:00 3:04:17:00 27944.0400 0.00 
23:00:00 3:05:17:00 27944.4100 0.00 

I Jul 03, 00 00:00:00 3:06:17:00 27944.5000 0.00 
01:00:00 3:07:17:00 27944.8200 0.00 
02:00:00 3:08:17:00 27945.1500 0.00 

I 
03:00:00 3:09:17:00 27945.4700 0.00 
04:00:00 3:10:17:00 27945.8000 0.00 
05:00:00 3:11 :17:00 27946.1200 0.00 
06:00:00 3:1 2:17:00 27946.4400 0.00 

I 
07:00:00 3:13:17:00 27946.7700 0.00 
08:00:00 3:14:17:00 27947.0900 0.00 
09:00:00 3:15:17:00 27947.4100 0.00 
10:00:00 3:16:17:00 27947.7400 0.00 

I 11 :00:00 3:17:17:00 27947.9000 0.00 
12:00:00 3:18:17:00 27948.0100 0.00 
13:00:00 3:19:17:00 27948.1200 0.00 
14:00:00 3:20:17:00 27948.2300 0.00 

I 15:00:00 3:21 :17:00 27948.3400 0.00 
16:00:00 3:22:17:00 27948.4500 0.00 
17:00:00 3:23:17:00 27948.5600 0.00 

I 
18:00:00 4:00:17:00 27948.6700 0.00 
19:00:00 4:01 :17:00 27948.7800 0.00 
20:00:00 4:02:17:00 27948.8900 0.00 
21 :00:00 4:03:17:00 27949.0000 0.00 

I 
22:00:00 4:04:17:00 27949.1100 0.00 
23:00:00 4:05:17:00 27949.2200 0.00 

Jul 04, 00 00:00:00 4:06:17:00 27949.3300 0.00 
01:00:00 4:07:17:00 27949.4400 0.00 

I 02:00:00 4:08:17:00 27949.5500 0.00 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 7 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 09:37:35 
Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I Real Time Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (OOO:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 03:00:00 4:09:17:00 27949.6500 0.00 
04:00:00 4:10:17:00 27949.7600 0.00 
05:00:00 4:11 :1 7:00 27949.8700 0.00 

I 
06:00:00 4:12:17:00 27949.9800 0.00 
07:00:00 4:1 3:17:00 27950.0900 0.00 
08:00:00 4:1 4:17:00 27950.2000 0.00 
09:00:00 4:15:17:00 27950.3100 0.00 

I 
10:00:00 4:1 6:17:00 27950.4200 0.00 
11 :00:00 4:1 7:1 7:00 27950.5300 0.00 
12:00:00 4:1 8:17:00 27950.6400 0.00 
13:00:00 4:19:17:00 27950.7500 0.00 

I 14:00:00 4:20:17:00 27950.8600 0.00 
15:00:00 4:21:17:00 27950.9700 0.00 
16:00:00 4:22:17:00 27951.0800 0.00 
17:00:00 4:23:17:00 27951.1900 0.00 

I 18:30:00 5:00:47:00 27951 .3000 0.00 
19:30:00 5:01 :47:00 27951.3000 0.00 
20:30:00 5:02:47:00 27951.9800 0.00 

I 
21 :30:00 5:03:47:00 27952.6600 0.00 
22:30:00 5:04:47:00 27953.3400 0.00 
23:30:00 5:05:47:00 27954.0200 0.00 

Jul 05, 00 00:30:00 5:06:47:00 27954.7000 0.00 

I 
01:30:00 5:07:47:00 27954.7000 0.00 
02:30:00 5:08:47:00 27954.9500 0.00 
03:30:00 5:09:47:00 27955.2000 0.00 
04:30:00 5:10:47:00 27955.4500 0.00 

I 05:30:00 5:1 1:47:00 27955.7000 0.00 
06:30:00 5:12:47:00 27955.9500 0.00 
07:30:00 5:1 3:47:00 27956.2000 0.00 
08:30:00 5:14:47:00 27956.4500 0.00 

I 09:30:00 5:15:47:00 27956.7000 0.00 
10:30:00 5:16:47:00 27956.9500 0.00 
11:30:00 5:17:47:00 27957.2000 0.00 

I 
12:30:00 5:18:47:00 27957.4500 0.00 
13:30:00 5:19:47:00 27957.7000 0.00 
14:30:00 5:20:47:00 27957.9500 0.00 
15:30:00 5:21 :47:00 27958.2000 0.00 

·1 
16:30:00 5:22:47:00 27958.2000 0.00 
17:30:00 5:23:47:00 27958.3700 0.00 
18:30:00 6:00:47:00 27958.5400 0.00 
19:30:00 6:01 :47:00 27958.7100 0.00 

I 20:30:00 6:02:47:00 27958.8800 0.00 

I 
21 :30:00 6:03:47:00 27959.0500 0.00 
22:30:00 6:04:47:00 27959.2200 0.00 

I 23:30:00 6:05:47:00 27959.3900 0.00 

I i Jul 06, 00 00:30:00 6:06:47:00 27959.5600 0.00 
01 :30:00 6:07:47:00 27959.7300 0.00 
02:30:00 6:08:47:00 27959.9000 0.00 

I 
03:30:00 6:09:47:00 27960.0700 0.00 
04:30:00 6:1 0:47:00 27960.2400 0.00 
05:30:00 6:11:47:00 27960.4100 0.00 
06:30:00 6:12:47:00 27960.5800 0.00 

I 
07:30:00 6:13:47:00 27960.7500 0.00 
08:30:00 6:14:47:00 27960.9200 0.00 
09:30:00 6:15:47:00 27961 .0900 0.00 
10:30:00 6:16:47:00 27961 .2600 0.00 

I 11 :30:00 6:17:47:00 27961 .4300 0.00 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 8 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 09:37:35 

I 
Service Company: Lee Tool, ~iy. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources \t: . M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I Real Time Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (OOO:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 12:30:00 6:18:47:00 27961 .6000 0.00 
13:30:00 6:19:47:00 27961 .6000 0.00 
14:30:00 6:20:47:00 27962.1700 0.00 

I 
15:30:00 6:21 :47:00 27962.7300 0.00 
16:30:00 6:22:47:00 27963.3000 0.00 
17:30:00 6:23:47:00 27963.8700 0.00 
18:30:00 7:00:47:00 27964.4300 0.00 

I 
19:30:00 7:01 :47:00 27965.0000 0.00 
20:30:00 7:02:47:00 27965.0000 0.00 
21 :30:00 7:03:47:00 27965.1400 0.00 
22:30:00 7:04:47:00 27965.2800 0.00 

I 23:30:00 7:05:47:00 27965.4300 0.00 
Jul 07, 00 00:30:00 7:06:47:00 27965.5700 0.00 

01 :30:00 7:07:47:00 27965.7100 0.00 
02:30:00 7:08:47:00 27965.8500 0.00 

I 03:30:00 7:09:47:00 27965.9900 0.00 
04:30:00 7:10:47:00 27966.1300 0.00 
05:30:00 7:11 :47:00 27966.2800 0.00 

I 
06:30:00 7:12:47:00 27966.4200 0.00 
07:30:00 7:13:47:00 27966.5600 0.00 
08:30:00 7:14:47:00 27966.7000 0.00 
09:30:00 7:15:47:00 27966.8400 0.00 

I 
10:30:00 7:16:47:00 27966.9800 0.00 
11 :30:00 7:17:47:00 27967.1300 0.00 
12:30:00 7:18:47:00 27967.2700 0.00 
13:30:00 7:19:47:00 27967.4100 0.00 

I 14:30:00 7:20:47:00 27967.5500 0.00 
15:30:00 7:21 :47:00 27967.6900 0.00 
16:30:00 7:22:47:00 27967.8300 0.00 
17:30:00 7:23:47:00 27967.9800 0.00 

I 18:30:00 8:00:47:00 27968.1200 0.00 
19:30:00 8:01 :47:00 27968.2600 0.00 
20:30:00 8:02:47:00 27968.4000 0.00 

I 
21 :30:00 8:03:47:00 27968.4000 0.00 
22:30:00 8:04:47:00 27968.8300 0.00 
23:30:00 8:05:47:00 27969.2500 0.00 

Jul 08, 00 00:30:00 8:06:47:00 27969.6800 0.00 

I 
01:30:00 8:07:47:00 27970.1000 0.00 
02:30:00 8:08:47:00 27970.5300 0.00 
03:30:00 8:09:47:00 27970.9500 0.00 
04:30:00 8:10:47:00 27971 .3800 0.00 

I 05:30:00 8:11 :47:00 27971 .8000 0.00 
06:30:00 8:12:47:00 27971 .9000 0.00 
07:30:00 8:13:47:00 27972.1300 0.00 
08:30:00 8:14:47:00 27972.3500 0.00 

I 09:30:00 8:15:47:00 27972.5800 0.00 
10:30:00 8:16:47:00 27972.8100 0.00 
11 :30:00 8:17:47:00 27973.0300 0.00 

I 
12:30:00 8:18:47:00 27973.2600 0.00 
13:30:00 8:19:47:00 27973.4900 0.00 
14:30:00 8:20:47:00 27973.7100 0.00 
15:30:00 8:21 :47:00 27973.9400 0.00 

I 
16:30:00 8:22:47:00 27974.1700 0.00 
17:30:00 8:23:47:00 27974.3900 0.00 
18:30:00 9:00:47:00 27974.6200 0.00 
19:30:00 9:01:47:00 27974.8500 0.00 

I 20:30:00 9:02:47:00 27975.0700 0.00 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 9 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 09:37:36 1#. Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 
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I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,yy 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 21:30:00 9:03:47:00 27975.3000 0.00 
22:30:00 9:04:47:00 27975.3000 0.00 
23:30:00 9:05:47:00 27975.4600 0.00 

I 
Jul 09, 00 00:30:00 9:06:47:00 27975.6200 0.00 

01 :30:00 9:07:47:00 27975.7900 0.00 
02:30:00 9:08:47:00 27975.9500 0.00 
03:30:00 9:09:47:00 27976.1100 0.00 

I 
04:30:00 9:10:47:00 27976.2700 0.00 
05:30:00 9:11 :47:00 27976.4300 0.00 
06:30:00 9:12:47:00 27976.6000 0.00 
07:30:00 9:13:47:00 27976.7600 0.00 

I 08:30:00 9:1 4:47:00 27976.9200 0.00 
09:30:00 9:15:47:00 27977.0800 0.00 
10:30:00 9:16:47:00 27977.2400 0.00 
11:30:00 9:17:47:00 27977.4000 0.00 

I 12:30:00 9:1 8:47:00 27977.5700 0.00 
13:30:00 9:19:47:00 27977.7300 0.00 
14:30:00 9:20:47:00 27977.8900 0.00 

I 
15:30:00 9:21 :47:00 27978.0500 0.00 
16:30:00 9:22:47:00 27978.2100 0.00 
17:30:00 9:23:47:00 27978.3800 0.00 
19:30:00 10:01 :47:00 27978.5400 0.00 

I 
21:30:00 10:03:47:00 27978.7000 0.00 
23:30:00 10:05:47:00 27978.7000 0.00 

I 
Jul10,OO 01:30:00 10:07:47:00 27978.9100 0.00 

03:30:00 10:09:47:00 27979.1300 0.00 

I 05:30:00 10:11 :47:00 27979.3400 0.00 
07:30:00 10:13:47:00 27979.5500 0.00 
09:30:00 10:15:47:00 27979.7600 0.00 
11:30:00 10:17:47:00 27979.9800 0.00 

I 13:30:00 10:19:47:00 27980.1900 0.00 
15:30:00 10:21 :47:00 27980.4000 0.00 
17:30:00 10:23:47:00 27980.6100 0.00 

I 
19:30:00 11 :01 :47:00 27980.8300 0.00 
21 :30:00 11 :03:47:00 27981 .0400 0.00 
23:00:09 11 :05:17:09 AEUB Rep. Sample (Extended) 
23:15:39 11 :05:32:39 l TlRC-49902 Tool Failure 

I 
Jul 11, 00 01 :30:00 11 :07:47:00 27981.4600 0.00 

03:30:00 11 :09:47:00 27981 .6800 0.00 
05:30:00 11 :11 :47:00 27981 .8900 0.00 
07:30:00 11:13:47:00 27982.1000 0.00 I, 09:30:00 11 : 15:47:00 27982.1000 0.00 
11 :30:00 11: 17:47:00 27982.1900 0.00 
13:30:00 11 :19:47:00 27982.2800 0.00 

I 

15:30:00 11 :21 :47:00 27982.3700 0.00 

I 17:30:00 11 :23:47:00 27982.4600 0.00 
I 

19:30:00 12:01 :47:00 27982.5500 0.00 
21:30:00 12:03:47:00 27982.6400 0.00 

I 
23:30:00 12:05:47:00 27982.7300 0.00 

Jul 12, 00 01 :30:00 12:07:47:00 27982.8200 0.00 
03:30:00 12:09:47:00 27982.9100 0.00 

I 05:30:00 12:11 :47:00 27982.9900 0.00 

II 07:30:00 12:13:47:00 27983.0800 0.00 
09:30:00 12:15:47:00 27983.1700 0.00 
11 :30:00 12:17:47:00 27983.2600 0.00 
13:30:00 12:19:47:00 27983.3500 0.00 

I 15:30:00 12:21 :47:00 27983.4400 0.00 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 10 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 09:37:36 

II 
Service Company: lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 
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I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Chevron Canada Resources 

RealTime Elapsed Time 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) 

17:30:00 12:23:47:00 
19:30:00 13:01 :47:00 
21 :30:00 13:03:47:00 
23:30:00 13:05:47:00 

Jul 13, 00 01 :30:00 13:07:47:00 
03:30:00 13:09:47:00 
05:30:00 13:11 :47:00 
07:30:00 13:13:47:00 
09:30:00 13:15:47:00 
11 :30:00 13:17:47:00 
13:30:00 13:19:47:00 
15:30:00 13:21 :47:00 
17:30:00 13:23:47:00 
19:30:00 14:01 :47:00 
21 :30:00 14:03:47:00 
23:30:00 14:05:47:00 

Jul14,OO 01 :30:00 14:07:47:00 
03:30:00 14:09:47:00 
05:30:00 14:11 :47:00 
07:30:00 14:13:47:00 
09:30:00 14:15:47:00 
11 :30:00 14:17:47:00 
13:30:00 14:19:47:00 
15:30:00 14:21 :47:00 
17:30:00 14:23:47:00 

Jul 16, 00 11 :38:43 16:17:55:43 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 

I 
Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schl.umberger 

. >.i~·~~~~~ 

M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

Pressure Temperature Comments 
(KPa G) (DegC) 

27983.5300 0.00 
27983.6200 0.00 
27983.7100 0.00 
27983.8000 0.00 
27983.8900 0.00 
27983.9800 0.00 
27984.0700 0.00 
27984.1600 0.00 
27984.2500 0.00 
27984.3400 0.00 
27984.4300 0.00 
27984.5200 0.00 
27984.6100 0.00 
27984.6900 0.00 
27984.7800 0.00 
27984.8700 0.00 
27984.9600 0.00 
27985.0500 0.00 
27985.1400 0.00 
27985.2300 0.00 
27985.3200 0.00 
27985.4100 0.00 
27985.5000 0.00 
27985.5000 0.00 
27985.5000 0.00 Mechanical Rec. Failure 

End of Test 

11 Printed: Jul 28, 2000 @ 09:37:36 



I Recorded Data 
Chevron Canada Resources I Alberta, Canada 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 

RealTime 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) 

Jun 29, 00 17:44:00 
17:45:00 
17:58:01 
18:51 :00 
19:52:49 
21 :00:33 
22:02:09 
23:10:09 

Jun 30, 00 00:10:33 
01 :10:57 
02:11:21 
03:11 :45 
04:14:49 
05:15:13 
06:15:37 
07:16:01 
08:16:25 
09:26:25 
10:26:49 
11 :27:13 
12:27:37 
13:28:01 
14:28:25 
15:28:49 
16:29:13 
17:29:37 
18:30:01 
19:30:25 
20:30:49 
21 :34:17 
22:34:41 
23:35:05 

Jul 01 , 00 00:35:29 
01 :35:53 
02:36:17 
03:36:33 
04:36:57 
05:37:21 
06:37:45 
07:38:09 
08:38:33 
09:40:17 
10:40:41 
11 :41 :05 
12:41 :29 
13:41:53 
14:42:17 
15:42:41 
16:43:05 
17:43:29 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 

Elapsed Time 
(DDD:HH:MM:SS) 

0:00:01 :00 
0:00:02:00 
0:00:15:01 
0:01 :08:00 
0:02:09:49 
0:03:17:33 
0:04:19:09 
0:05:27:09 
0:06:27:33 
0:07:27:57 
0:08:28:21 
0:09:28:45 
0:10:31 :49 
0:11 :32:13 
0:12:32:37 
0:13:33:01 
0:14:33:25 
0:15:43:25 
0:16:43:49 
0:17:44:13 
0:18:44:37 
0:19:45:01 
0:20:45:25 
0:21 :45:49 
0:22:46:13 
0:23:46:37 
1:00:47:01 
1:01:47:25 
1:02:47:49 
1:03:51 :17 
1:04:51 :41 
1:05:52:05 
1:06:52:29 
1:07:52:53 
1:08:53:17 
1:09:53:33 
1:10:53:57 
1 :11 :54:21 
1:12:54:45 
1:13:55:09 
1:14:55:33 
1:15:57:17 
1:16:57:41 
1:17:58:05 
1 :18:58:29 
1:19:58:53 
1:20:59:17 
1:21 :59:41 
1:23:00:05 
2:00:00:29 

SelVice Company: Lee Tool, DiY. of Schlumberger 

M-25 

984 

Pressure 
(KPa G) 

-21 .6700 

27877.7818 
27877.8645 
27877.2991 
27877.5405 
27877.5336 
27877.5267 
27878.0782 
27878.3196 
27878.1610 
27878.2092 
27878.2713 
27878.6574 
27878.5195 
27878.8091 
27878.8780 
27878.7539 
27879.1400 
27879.1331 
27879.1124 
27879.3055 
27879.3951 
27879.5813 
27879.6778 
27879.7743 
27879.8709 
27879.9605 
27879.8571 
27879.9329 
27879.8295 
27880.1329 
27879.8088 
27880.0088 
27880.1053 
27880.2018 
27880.3052 . 
27880.1880 
27880.6017 
27880.3880 
27880.3880 
27880.2708 
27880.1604 
27880.3673 
27880.3604 
27880.4638 
27880.2501 
27880.4569 

6 

Temperature Comments 
(DegC) 

Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

Fort Liard, Nahanni 

L TLRC-49902 Lee Memory Ree. 
L TLRC-49901 Tool Failure 

23.83 Schlumberger WTSR-984 

154.01 
154.11 
154.17 
154.21 
154.24 
154.26 
154.28 
154.29 
154.31 
154.32 
154.33 
154.34 
154.34 
154.35 
154.36 
154.36 
154.37 
154.37 
154.37 
154.38 
154.38 
154.38 
154.39 
154.39 
154.39 
154.39 
154.39 
154.40 
154.40 
154.40 
154.40 
154.41 
154.41 
154.41 
154.41 
154.41 
154.41 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 
154.42 

On Bottom 

Printed: Ju128, 2000 @ 09:38:12 



I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 18:43:53 2:01 :00:53 27880.6638 154.42 
19:44:17 2:02:01 :17 27880.5603 154.42 
20:44:41 2:03:01 :41 27880.4431 154.43 

I 
21 :46:17 2:04:03:17 27880.6569 154.43 
22:46:41 2:05:03:41 27880.5465 154.43 
23:47:05 2:06:04:05 27880.4431 154.43 

Jul 02, 00 00:47:29 2:07:04:29 27880.5259 154.43 

I 
01 :47:53 2:08:04:53 27880.6431 154.43 
02:48:17 2:09:05:17 27880.4224 154.43 
03:48:41 2:10:05:41 27880.7327 154.43 
04:49:05 2:11 :06:05 27880.5259 154.43 

I 05:49:29 2:12:06:29 27880.4155 154.43 
06:49:53 2:13:06:53 27880.7258 154.43 
07:50:17 2:14:07:17 27880.8292 154.43 
08:50:41 2:15:07:41 27880.7258 154.43 

I 09:53:53 2:16:10:53 27880.8223 154.43 
10:54:17 2:17:11 :17 27880.5190 154.43 
11 :54:41 2:18:11 :41 27880.6155 154.43 

I 
12:55:05 2:19:12:05 27880.6086 154.44 
13:58:33 2:20:15:33 27880.9258 154.43 
14:58:57 2:21:15:57 27880.7120 154.44 
16:01 :37 2:22:18:37 27880.5052 154.44 

I 
17:02:01 2:23:19:01 27881.0154 154.44 
18:03:53 3:00:20:53 27880.9120 154.44 
19:04:17 3:01 :21 :17 27880.6086 154.44 
20:04:41 3:02:21 :41 27880.7051 154.44 

I 21 :06:17 3:03:23:17 27880.5879 154.44 
22:06:41 3:04:23:41 27880.9051 154.44 
23:07:05 3:05:24:05 27880.7948 154.44 

Jul 03, 00 00:07:29 3:06:24:29 27880.7948 154.44 

I 01:07:53 3:07:24:53 27880.7948 154.44 
02:08:17 3:08:25:17 27880.6844 154.44 
03:08:41 3:09:25:41 27880.8913 154.44 

I 
04:09:05 3:10:26:05 27880.9947 154.44 
05:09:29 3:11:26:29 27880.7879 154.44 
06:09:53 3:12:26:53 27880.8913 154.44 
07:10:17 3:13:27:17 27880.9947 154.44 

I 
08:10:41 3:14:27:41 27880.7879 154.44 
09:10:41 3:15:27:41 27880.7879 154.44 
10:11 :37 3:16:28:37 27880.5741 154.44 
11 :12:01 3:17:29:01 27881 .0912 154.44 

I 12:12:25 3:18:29:25 27880.8844 154.44 
13:12:49 3:19:29:49 27880.9878 154.44 
14:13:13 3:20:30:13 27880.7741 154.45 
15:13:37 3:21 :30:37 27880.6707 154.45 

I 16:14:01 3:22:31 :01 27880.5672 154.45 
17:14:25 3:23:31 :25 27880.7741 154.45 
18:14:49 4:00:31:49 27880.7741 154.45 

I 
19:15:13 4:01 :32:13 27880.8775 154.45 
20:15:37 4:02:32:37 27880.7810 154.44 
21 :16:01 4:03:33:01 27880.8775 154.45 
22:17:29 4:04:34:29 27881 .0774 154.45 

I 
23:17:53 4:05:34:53 27880.9809 154.45 

Jul 04, 00 00:18:17 4:06:35:17 27880.8568 154.45 
01 :18:41 4:07:35:41 27880.8706 154.45 
02:19:05 4:08:36:05 27880.6569 154.45 

I 03:19:29 4:09:36:29 27880.7672 154.45 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 7 Printed: Jul28, 20oo@ 09:38:13 
Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger .... :; ,~~ "t ~: !.. ., 



I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

I 984 

RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 04:19:53 4:10:36:53 27880.6500 154.45 
05:20:17 4:11 :37:17 27880.8706 154.45 
06:20:41 4:12:37:41 27880.9671 154.45 

I 
07:21 :05 4:13:38:05 27880.6569 154.45 
08:21 :29 4:14:38:29 27880.8568 154.45 
09:21 :53 4:15:38:53 27880.9464 154.45 
10:23:29 4:16:40:29 27880.8499 154.45 

I 11 :23:53 4:17:40:53 27880.7534 154.45 
12:24:17 4:18:41 :17 27880.8499 154.45 
13:24:41 4:19:41 :41 27880.8568 154.45 

i 14:25:05 4:20:42:05 27880.3328 154.45 

I I 
15:25:29 4:21 :42:29 27880.4362 154.45 
16:25:53 4:22:42:53 27880.7465 154.45 
17:26:17 4:23:43:17 27880.9533 154.45 

I 
18:26:41 5:00:43:41 27880.6431 154.45 
19:27:05 5:01 :44:05 27880.6431 154.45 
20:27:29 5:02:44:29 27880.6362 154.45 
21 :27:53 5:03:44:53 27880.6362 154.45 

I I 
22:29:29 5:04:46:29 27880.6431 154.45 
23:29:53 5:05:46:53 27880.7396 154.45 

Jul 05, 00 00:30:17 5:06:47:17 27880.7396 154.45 
01 :30:41 5:07:47:41 27880.5328 154.45 

I 02:31 :05 5:08:48:05 27880.4155 154.46 
03:31 :29 5:09:48:29 27880.4155 154.46 
04:31 :53 5:10:48:53 27880.5190 154.46 
05:32:17 5:11 :49:17 27880.6293 154.46 

I 06:32:41 5:12:49:41 27880.5328 154.45 
07:33:05 5:13:50:05 27880.5121 154.46 
08:33:29 5:14:50:29 27880.6293 154.46 

I 
09:33:53 5:15:50:53 27880.6293 154.46 
10:43:45 5:17:00:45 27880.6155 154.46 
11:44:09 5:18:01:09 27880.5121 154.46 
12:44:33 5:19:01:33 27880.5121 154.46 

I 
13:44:57 5:20:01 :57 27880.6293 154.46 
14:45:21 5:21 :02:21 27880.5190 154.46 
15:45:45 5:22:02:45 27880.2087 154.46 
16:46:09 5:23:03:09 27880.5121 154.46 

I 17:46:33 6:00:03:33 27880.5052 154.46 
18:46:57 6:01 :03:57 27880.5121 154.46 
19:47:21 6:02:04:21 27880.5121 154.46 
20:47:45 6:03:04:45 27880.5121 154.46 

I 21:48:09 6:04:05:09 27880.4018 154.46 
23:00:17 6:05:17:17 27880.4018 154.46 

Jul 06, 00 00:00:41 6:06:17:41 27880.4087 154.46 

I 
01 :01 :05 6:07:18:05 27880.5052 154.46 
02:01 :29 6:08:18:29 27880.2018 154.46 
03:01 :53 6:09:18:53 27880.2983 154.46 
04:02:17 6:10:19:17 27880.1949 154.46 

I 
05:02:41 6:11 :19:41 27880.1949 154.46 
06:03:05 6:12:20:05 27880.4018 154.46 
07:03:29 6:13:20:29 27880.4983 154.46 
08:03:53 6:14:20:53 27880.5052 154.46 

I 09:04:17 6:15:21:17 27880.0777 154.46 
10:04:41 6:16:21 :41 27880.1811 154.46 
11 :06:09 6:17:23:09 27880.1811 154.46 
12:06:33 6:18:23:33 27880.2777 154.46 

I 13:06:57 6:19:23:57 27880.0777 154.46 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 8 Printed: Jul28, 2000 @ 09:38:13 

I 
Service Company: Lee Tool, Div. of Schlumberger 



I Chevron Canada Resources \t: M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10,00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 14:07:21 6:20:24:21 27880.1811 154.46 
15:07:45 6:21 :24:45 27880.2914 154.46 
16:08:09 6:22:25:09 27880.1811 154.46 

I 
17:08:33 6:23:25:33 27880.0777 154.46 
18:08:57 7:00:25:57 27880.2777 154.46 
19:09:21 7:01 :26:21 27880.1811 154.46 
20:09:45 7:02:26:45 27880.0708 154.46 

I 
21 :10:09 7:03:27:09 27880.1742 154.46 
22:10:33 7:04:27:33 27880.0639 154.47 
23:14:41 7:05:31 :41 27880.1742 154.46 

Jul 07, 00 00:15:05 7:06:32:05 27879.9605 154.47 

I 01 :15:29 7:07:32:29 27880.0708 154.46 
02:15:53 7:08:32:53 27880.1742 154.46 
03:16:17 7:09:33:17 27879.9605 154.47 
04:16:41 7:10:33:41 27879.9605 154.47 

I 05:17:05 7:11 :34:05 27879.9605 154.47 
06:17:29 7:12:34:29 27879.8433 154.47 
07:17:53 7:13:34:53 27880.0639 154.47 

I 
08:18:17 7:14:35:17 27880.0639 154.47 
09:18:41 7:15:35:41 27879.8571 154.47 
10:19:05 7:16:36:05 27880.2639 154.47 
11 :20:33 7:17:37:33 27879.6364 154.47 

I 
12:20:57 7:18:37:57 27879.7537 154.47 
13:21 :21 7:19:38:21 27880.2639 154.47 
14:21:45 7:20:38:45 27879.7537 154.47 
15:22:09 7:21 :39:09 27879.5330 154.47 

I 16:22:33 7:22:39:33 27879.7537 154.47 
17:22:57 7:23:39:57 27879.8364 154.47 
18:23:21 8:00:40:21 27879.8571 154.47 
19:23:45 8:01:40:45 27879.9536 154.47 

I 20:24:09 8:02:41:09 27879.9536 154.47 
21 :24:33 8:03:41 :33 27879.9536 154.47 
22:24:57 8:04:41 :57 27879.9536 154.47 

I 
23:26:33 8:05:43:33 27879.8571 154.47 

Jul 08, 00 00:26:57 8:06:43:57 27879.7399 154.47 
01 :27:21 8:07:44:21 27879.9536 154.47 
02:27:45 8:08:44:45 27879.9536 154.47 

I 
03:28:09 8:09:45:09 27880.0570 154.47 
04:28:33 8:10:45:33 27879.9674 154.46 
05:28:57 8:11 :45:57 27879.6709 ·154.46 
06:29:21 8:12:46:21 27879.6778 154.46 

I 07:29:45 8:13:46:45 27879.9053 154.45 
08:30:09 8:14:47:09 27879.6985 154.45 
09:30:33 8:15:47:33 27879.6020 154.45 
10:30:57 8:16:47:57 27879.9191 154.45 

I 11 :35:05 8:17:52:05 27879.5123 154.45 
12:35:29 8:18:52:29 27879.6296 154.45 
13:35:53 8:19:52:53 27879.8364 154.45 

I 
14:36:17 8:20:53:17 27879.7192 154.45 
15:36:41 8:21 :53:41 27879.8364 154.45 
16:37:05 8:22:54:05 27879.8295 154.45 
17:37:29 8:23:54:29 27879.5123 154.45 

I 
18:37:53 9:00:54:53 27879.6158 154.45 
19:38:17 9:01 :55:17 27879.6158 154.45 
20:38:41 9:02:55:41 27879.6296 154.45 
21 :39:05 9:03:56:05 27879.5123 154.45 

I 22:39:29 9:04:56:29 27879.5123 154.45 

Job 10: M-25Chevron1 9 Printed: Jul28, 2000 @ 09:38:13 
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I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

I Real Time Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPaG) (DegC) 

I 23:53:05 9:06:10:05 27879.5123 154.45 
Jul 09, 00 00:53:29 9:07:10:29 27879.8364 154.45 

01 :53:53 9:08:10:53 27879.5123 154.45 
02:54:17 9:09:11 :17 27879.6158 154.45 

I 03:56:41 9:10:13:41 27879.6089 154.45 
04:57:05 9:11 :14:05 27879.6158 154.45 
05:57:29 9:12:14:29 27879.6158 154.45 

I 
06:57:53 9:13:14:53 27879.7192 154.45 
08:00:41 9:14:17:41 27879.2021 154.45 
09:01 :05 9:15:18:05 27879.5054 154.45 
10:02:33 9:16:19:33 27879.5123 154.45 

I 11 :02:57 9:17:19:57 27879.6158 154.45 
12:08:57 9:18:25:57 27879.6158 154.45 
13:09:21 9:19:26:21 27879.1952 154.45 
14:09:45 9:20:26:45 27879.1952 154.45 

I 15:10:09 9:21 :27:09 27879.5054 154.45 
16:10:33 9:22:27:33 27879.3055 154.45 
17:10:57 9:23:27:57 27879.3055 154.45 

I 
18:11 :21 10:00:28:21 27879.4020 154.45 
19:11 :45 10:01 :28:45 27879.2986 154.45 
20:12:09 10:02:29:09 27879.1952 154.45 
21 :12:33 10:03:29:33 27879.4020 154.45 

I 
22:12:57 10:04:29:57 27879.3055 154.45 
23:13:21 10:05:30:21 27879.0918 154.45 

Jul10, oo 00:14:49 10:06:31:49 27879.1814 154.45 
01 :15:13 10:07:32:13 .27879.2917 154.45 

I 02:15:37 10:08:32:37 27879.1952 154.45 
03:16:01 10:09:33:01 27879.3951 154.45 
04:16:25 10:10:33:25 27879.2986 154.45 
05:16:49 10: 11 :33:49 27878.9814 154.45 

I 06:17:13 10:12:34:13 27879.1814 154.45 
07:17:37 10:13:34:37 27879.0780 154.45 
08:18:01 10:14:35:01 27879.1814 154.45 

I 
09: 1~:25 10: 15:35:25 27879.1814 154.45 
10:18:49 10:16:35:49 27878.9746 154.45 
11 :19:13 10:17:36:13 27879.0780 154.45 
12:25:21 10:18:42:21 27879.2917 154.45 

I 
13:25:45 10:19:42:45 27879.3951 154.45 
14:26:09 10:20:43:09 27878.8711 154.45 
15:26:33 10:21 :43:33 27879.0780 154.45 
16:26:57 10:22:43:57 27879.0711 154.45 

I 17:27:21 10:23:44:21 27878.9746 154.45 
18:27:45 11 :00:44:45 27878.8642 154.45 
19:28:09 11 :01 :45:09 27878.9677 154.45 
20:28:33 11 :02:45:33 27879.1745 154.45 

I 21 :28:57 11 :03:45:57 27879.0711 154.45 
22:29:21 11 :04:46:21 27879.0711 154.45 
23:00:09 11 :05: 17:09 AEUB Rep. Sample (Extended) 

I 
23:15:39 11 :05:32:39 L TLRC-49902 Tool Failure 

Jul11,OO 00:31 :21 11 :06:48:21 27878.9677 154.45 
01 :31 :45 11 :07:48:45 27879.0642 154.46 
02:32:09 11 :08:49:09 27879.0642 154.46 

I 
03:32:33 11 :09:49:33 27879.1676 154.46 
04:32:57 11 :10:49:57 27879.1745 154.45 
05:33:21 11 :11 :50:21 27878.7608 154.45 
06:33:45 11: 12:50:45 27878.6436 154.46 

I 07:34:09 11 :13:51:09 27878.8642 154.45 
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I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 08:34:33 11 :14:51 :33 27878.9677 154.45 
09:34:57 11 :15:51 :57 27878.6436 154.46 
10:35:21 11 :16:52:21 27878.7608 154.45 

I 
11 :35:45 11 : 17:52:45 27878.7539 154.46 
12:37:37 11 :18:54:37 27878.8573 154.46 
13:38:01 11 : 19:55:01 27878.6436 154.46 
14:38:25 11 :20:55:25 27878.9608 154.46 

I 
15:38:49 11 :21 :55:49 27878.7608 154.45 
16:39:13 11 :22:56: 13 27878.6436 154.46 
17:39:37 11 :23:56:37 27878.7539 154.46 
18:40:01 12:00:57:01 27878.5402 154.46 

I 19:40:25 12:01 :57:25 27878.8436 154.46 
20:40:49 12:02:57:49 27878.4368 154.46 
21 :41 :13 12:03:58:13 27878.7401 154.46 
22:41:37 12:04:58:37 27878.6367 154.46 

I 23:42:01 12:05:59:01 27878.7401 154.46 
Jul12,OO 00:43:37 12:07:00:37 27878.8367 154.46 

01:44:01 12:08:01 :01 27878.7401 154.46 

I 
02:44:25 12:09:01 :25 27878.7401 154.46 
03:44:49 12:10:01 :49 27878.8367 154.46 
04:45:13 12:11 :02:13 27878.3265 154.46 
05:45:37 12:12:02:37 27878.6298 154.46 

I 
06:46:01 12:13:03:01 27878.4299 154.46 
07:46:25 12:14:03:25 27878.5264 154.46 
08:46:49 12:15:03:49 27878.5333 154.46 
09:47:13 12:16:04:13 27878.5264 154.46 

I 10:47:37 12:17:04:37 27878.3265 154.46 
11 :48:01 12:18:05:01 27878.6298 154.46 
12:52:01 12:19:09:01 27878.3196 154.46 
13:52:25 12:20:09:25 27878.4368 154.46 

I 14:52:49 12:21 :09:49 27878.3196 154.46 
15:53:13 12:22:10:13 27878.3196 154.46 
16:53:37 12:23:10:37 27878.5195 154.46 

I 
17:54:01 13:00: 11 :01 27878.3196 154.46 
18:54:25 13:01 :11 :25 27878.5264 154.46 
19:54:49 13:02: 11 :49 27878.3196 154.46 
20:55:13 13:03:12:13 27878.5057 154.46 

I 
21 :55:37 13:04:12:37 27878.3196 154.46 
22:56:01 13:05:13:01 27878.3058 154.46 
23:56:25 13:06:13:25 27878.3058 154.46 

Jul13,oo 00:59:05 13:07:16:05 27878.3196 154.46 

I 01 :59:29 13:08:16:29 27878.2023 154.46 
02:59:53 13:09: 16:53 27877.8921 154.46 
04:00:17 · 13:10:17:17 27878.4023 154.46 
05:00:41 13:11 :17:41 27878.3058 154.46 

I 06:01:05 13:12:18:05 27878.3058 154.46 
07:01:29 13:13:18:29 27878.2989 154.46 
08:01:53 13:14:18:53 27878.1955 154.46 

I 
09:02:17 13:15:19:17 27877.8921 154.46 
10:02:41 13:16:19:41 27878.2023 154.46 
11 :03:05 13:17:20:05 27878.2989 154.46 
12:03:29 13:18:20:29 27877.9955 154.46 

I 
13:20:33 13:19:37:33 27878.0851 154.47 
14:20:57 13:20:37:57 27877.9886 154.46 
15:21 :21 13:21:38:21 27878.1955 154.46 
16:21:45 13:22:38:45 27878.1955 154.46 

I 17:22:09 13:23:39:09 27878.2023 154.46 
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I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul10, 00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

I 18:22:33 14:00:39:33 27877.8921 154.46 
19:22:57 14:01 :39:57 27878.2989 154.46 
20:23:21 14:02:40:21 27877.9886 154.46 

I 
21 :23:45 14:03:40:45 27878.2989 154.46 
22:24:09 14:04:41 :09 27878.1955 154.46 
23:24:33 14:05:41 :33 27877.7818 154.46 

Jul 14, 00 00:24:57 14:06:41 :57 27878.1955 154.46 

I 
01 :26:33 14:07:43:33 27877.7818 154.46 
02:26:57 14:08:43:57 27877.6784 154.46 
03:27:21 14:09:44:21 27877.8645 154.47 
04:27:45 14: 1 0:44:45 27877.7611 154.47 

I 05:28:09 14: 11 :45:09 27877.8852 154.46 
06:28:33 14: 12:45:33 27877.5680 154.46 
07:28:57 14:13:45:57 27877.7680 154.47 
08:29:21 14:14:46:21 27877.9817 154.47 

I 09:29:45 14:15:46:45 27877.6646 154.47 
10:30:09 14:16:47:09 27877.8783 154.47 
11 :30:33 14:17:47:33 27877.7680 154.47 

I 
12:30:57 14:18:47:57 27878.0782 154.47 
13:32:33 14:19:49:33 27877.5542 154.47 
14:32:57 14:20:49:57 27877.4508 154.47 
15:33:21 14:21 :50:21 27877.7680 154.47 

I 
16:33:45 14:22:50:45 27877.7680 154.47 
17:30:00 14:23:47:00 Mechanical Rec. Failure 
18:34:33 15:00:51 :33 27877.5611 154.47 
19:34:57 15:01 :51 :57 27877.5542 154.47 

I 20:35:21 15:02:52:21 27877.5542 154.47 
21 :35:45 15:03:52:45 27877.3474 154.47 
22:36:09 15:04:53:09 27877.7542 154.47 
23:36:33 15:05:53:33 27877.5474 154.47 

I Jul15,OO 00:36:57 15:06:53:57 27877.3474 154.47 
01 :38:25 15:07:55:25 27877.3543 154.47 
02:38:49 15:08:55:49 27877.4508 154.47 

I 
03:39:13 15:09:56: 13 27877.4508 154.47 
04:39:37 15: 1 0:56:37 27877.5542 154.47 
05:40:01 15: 11 :57:01 27877.4508 154.47 
06:40:25 15:12:57:25 27877.5542 154.47 

I 
07:40:49 15: 13:57:49 27877.5474 154.47 
08:40:49 15:14:57:49 27877.5474 154.47 
09:41 :13 15:15:58:13 27877.5542 154.47 
10:41 :37 15: 16:58:37 27877.6508 154.47 

I 11 :42:01 15: 17:59:01 27877.3405 154.47 
12:42:25 15:18:59:25 27877.1268 154.47 
13:44:25 15:20:01 :25 27877.4439 154.47 
14:44:49 15:21 :01 :49 27877.3474 154.47 

I 15:45:13 15:22:02:13 27877.3267 154.47 
16:45:37 15:23:02:37 27877.4439 154.47 
17:46:01 16:00:03:01 27877.2233 154.47 

I 
18:46:25 16:01 :03:25 27877.3405 154.47 
19:46:49 16:02:03:49 27877.3405 154.47 
20:47:13 16:03:04: 13 27877.1199 154.47 
21 :47:37 16:04:04:37 27877.5405 154.47 

I 
22:48:01 16:05:05:01 27877.2302 154.47 
23:48:25 16:06:05:25 27877.3267 154.47 

Jul16,OO 00:48:49 16:07:05:49 27877.1268 154.47 
01 :50:17 16:08:07:17 27877.1268 154.47 

I 02:50:41 16:09:07:41 27876.8096 154.47 
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I 
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I Chevron Canada Resources M-25, Chevron Et AI Liard M-25 Jun 29, 00 to Jul 10, 00 

I RealTime Elapsed Time Pressure Temperature Comments 
(mmm dd,YY 24 hr) (DDD:HH:MM:SS) (KPa G) (DegC) 

03:51:05 16:10:08:05 27877.1199 154.47 
04:51 :29 16:11 :08:29 27877.2233 154.47 I 
05:51 :53 16:12:08:53 27877.0165 154.47 
06:52:17 16:13:09:17 27877.1199 154.47 

07:52:41 16: 14:09:41 27877.1130 154.47 

08:53:05 16:15:10:05 27877.0854 154.48 I 
09:55:24 16:16:12:24 9.1975 20.85 

I 
10:55:24 16:17:12:24 1.3720 22.07 
11 :38:43 16:17:55:43 1.8754 23.41 End of Test 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Interference Test Jun 29, 00 to Ju110, 00 Fort Liard 
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